MARY ANN SMITH Deputy Commissioner AMY J. WINN Assistant Chief Counsel DANIEL DUBOIS (State Bar No. 345123) Senior Counsel Department of Financial Protection and Innovation 1455 Frazee Road, Suite 315 San Diego, California 92108 Telephone: (619) 568-0222 Attorneys for Complainant	on
BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL PROTECTION AND INNOVATION	
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
In the Matter of:	) FIL APP ID: 31031
THE COMMISSIONER OF FINANCIAL PROTECTION AND INNOVATION,  Complainant, v.  ANCHORED TINY HOMES FRANCHISING, LLC., doing business as ANCHORED TINY HOMES,  Respondent.	STOP ORDER DENYING EFFECTIVENESS OF FRANCHISE REGISTRATION APPLICATION  (Corp. Code § 31115)
no. 31031 (Statement) to Anchored Tiny Homes I Tiny Homes ("ATH"). The Statement is incorpora	on, on November 15, 2024, issued a Statement in Franchise Registration Application for application Franchising, LLC, doing business as Anchored ated herein by reference.  Attement, the Commissioner has determined that an Code section 31115, subdivisions (a) and (d)(4),
	Deputy Commissioner AMY J. WINN Assistant Chief Counsel DANIEL DUBOIS (State Bar No. 345123) Senior Counsel Department of Financial Protection and Innovation 1455 Frazee Road, Suite 315 San Diego, California 92108 Telephone: (619) 568-0222 Attorneys for Complainant BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF FINAL OF THE STATE In the Matter of: THE COMMISSIONER OF FINANCIAL PROTECTION AND INNOVATION, Complainant, v.  ANCHORED TINY HOMES FRANCHISING, LLC., doing business as ANCHORED TINY HOMES, Respondent.  The Commissioner of Financial Protection Department of Financial Protection and Innovation Support of Stop Order Denying Effectiveness of Ino. 31031 (Statement) to Anchored Tiny Homes In Tiny Homes ("ATH"). The Statement is incorporate Based on the findings contained in the State order should be issued pursuant to Corporations Of denying the effectiveness of the franchise registrated April 8, 2024, by ATH.

NOW GOOD CAUSE APPEARING THEREFORE, it is hereby ordered that the effectiveness of the franchise registration application no. 31031 filed on or about April 8, 2024, by ATH is revoked. The issuance of this order is necessary, in the public interest, for the protection of investors and is consistent with the purposes, policies, and provisions of the Franchise Investment Law.

Dated: November 15, 2024

CLOTHILDE V. HEWLETT Commissioner of the Department of Financial Protection and Innovation

By

MARY ANN SMITH Deputy Commissioner Enforcement Division

